

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

03/05/21

BID OPENING DATE 03/04/21
 CONTRACT NUMBER 03-1H8404
 LOCATION 03-NEV-80-10.1/29.5

IN AND NEAR TRUCKEE, AT VARIOUS
 LOCATIONS FROM 1.0 MILE EAST OF
 DONNER LAKE UNDERCROSSING TO
 FARAD UNDERCROSSING.

CONTRACT CODE 'B'
 54 CONTRACT ITEMS

REPLACE GUARDRAIL WITH CONCRETE

FEDERAL AID SIMG-080-4(210)E

DB GOALS:	DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 15.0%				
PROPOSALS ISSUED	11	FUND TOTAL	0	TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS	75
NUMBER OF BIDDERS	4	ENGINEERS EST	8,664,040.00	AMOUNT UNDER	1,177,044.00
				PERCENT UNDER EST	13.59

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
-----	-----	-----	-----
1 A)	7,486,996.00	1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 775 358-8792
B)	75 DAYS X 6800		1900 GLENDALE AVE; 00000089 FAX 775 358-0372
A+B)	7,996,996.00		SPARKS NV 89431
2 A)	8,732,242.00	4	ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, 775 852-7283
B)	75 DAYS X 6800		LLC. 00973230 FAX 775 359-7248
A+B)	9,242,242.00		SPARKS NV 89434
3 A)	9,194,550.00	2	MERCER-FRASER COMPANY 707 443-6371
B)	95 DAYS X 6800		77 W 22ND ST 00105709 FAX 707 443-0277
A+B)	9,840,550.00		EUREKA CA 95501
4 A)	9,399,466.00	3	SECURITY PAVING COMPANY INC 818 362-9200
B)	95 DAYS X 6800		3075 TOWNSGATE ROAD, SUITE 200 00116307 FAX 818 362-9300
A+B)	10,045,466.00		WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA 91361

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 32 (13%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 42 (33%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	SUPPLY / INSTALL REBAR
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	FORM / POUR / STRIP BARRIER RAIL
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 42 (18%)
	F3 AND ASSOCIATES INC. BENICIA CA	N/A	ITEM 50 (100%)
	KELLEY EROSION CONTROL RENO NV	703012	BONDED FIBER MATRIX
	KELLEY EROSION CONTROL RENO NV	703012	ITEM 21 (100%)
	KELLEY EROSION CONTROL RENO NV	703012	ITEM 22 (85%)
	KELLEY EROSION CONTROL RENO NV	703012	ITEM 29 (88%)
	KELLEY EROSION CONTROL RENO NV	703012	ITEM 53 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	KELLEY EROSION CONTROL RENO NV	703012	TEMP HYDRAULIC MULCH
	NEVADA BARRICADE AND SIGN COMPANY RENO NV	836173	ITEM 10 (100%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE AND SIGN COMPANY RENO NV	836173	ITEM 27 (100%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE AND SIGN COMPANY RENO NV	836173	ITEM 31 (100%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE AND SIGN COMPANY RENO NV	836173	ITEM 38 (100%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE AND SIGN COMPANY RENO NV	836173	ITEM 43 (100%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE AND SIGN COMPANY RENO NV	836173	ITEM 45 (100%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE AND SIGN COMPANY RENO NV	836173	ITEM 47 (100%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE AND SIGN COMPANY RENO NV	836173	ITEM 54 (9%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE AND SIGN COMPANY RENO NV	836173	ITEMS 10-12
	NEVADA BARRICADE AND SIGN COMPANY RENO NV	836173	ITEMS 38-41

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-1H8404
03-NEV-80-1
03/04/21

BID211
PAGE 4
03/05/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	NEVADA BARRICADE AND SIGN COMPANY RENO NV	836173	ITEMS 47-49
	NEVADA BARRICADE AND SIGN COMPANY RENO NV	836173	MOBILIZATION
	PENHALL COMPANY ANAHEIM CA	568673	ITEM 30 (23%)
	PENHALL COMPANY ANAHEIM CA	568673	ITEM 32 (4%)
	PENHALL COMPANY ANAHEIM CA	568673	ITEM 42 (3%)
	PENHALL COMPANY ANAHEIM CA	568673	ITEM 44 (15%)
	PENHALL COMPANY ANAHEIM CA	568673	SAWCUTTING
	STUDEBAKER BROWN ELECTRIC INC. LOOMIS CA	957296	ITEM 51 (100%)
	T & S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 13 (100%)
	T & S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 14 (100%)
	T & S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 15 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-1H8404
03-NEV-80-1
03/04/21

BID211
PAGE 5
03/05/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	T & S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 17 (28%)
	T & S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 7 (100%)
	T & S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 8 (100%)
	T & S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 9 (100%)
	T & S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	SUPPLY TEMP CRASH CUSHION
	THOLL FENCE SPARKS NV	199672	INSTALL FENCE
	THOLL FENCE SPARKS NV	199672	ITEM 36 (86%)
	THOLL FENCE SPARKS NV	199672	ITEM 37 (100%)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ACL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. CHINO HILLS CA	468840	ITEM 42 (20%)
	ACL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. CHINO HILLS CA	468840	POURING CONCRETE BARRIER
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 27 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 31 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 39 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 40 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 41 (100%)
	APEX FENCE CO., INC. ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 43 (100%)
	CMC STEEL FABRICATION, INC. TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 32 (7%)
	CMC STEEL FABRICATION, INC. TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 42 (30%)
	CMC STEEL FABRICATION, INC. TRACY CA	778010	REBAR

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-1H8404
03-NEV-80-1
03/04/21

BID211
PAGE 7
03/05/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	J&M LAND RESTERATION INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 21 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTERATION INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 22 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTERATION INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 29 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTERATION INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 53 (100%)
	JEFFERSON STATE HIGHWAY, INC. REDDING CA	1055876	ITEM 36 (100%)
	JEFFERSON STATE HIGHWAY, INC. REDDING CA	1055876	ITEM 37 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 13 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 16 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 17 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 9 (100%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. RENO NV	836173	ITEM 10 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. RENO NV	836173	ITEM 11 (100%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. RENO NV	836173	ITEM 12 (100%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. RENO NV	836173	ITEM 27 (0%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. RENO NV	836173	ITEM 38 (100%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. RENO NV	836173	ITEM 39 (0%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. RENO NV	836173	ITEM 40 (0%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. RENO NV	836173	ITEM 41 (0%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. RENO NV	836173	ITEM 43 (0%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. RENO NV	836173	ITEM 45 (100%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. RENO NV	836173	ITEM 47 (100%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. RENO NV	836173	ITEM 48 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. RENO NV	836173	ITEM 49 (100%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. RENO NV	836173	ITEM 54 (5%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838A	ITEM 7 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838A	ITEM 8 (30%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838A	TRAFFIC CONTROL TECH.
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 10 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 11 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 12 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 45 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 47 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 48 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 49 (100%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	FURNISH & INSTALL REBAR
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 32 (37%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 42 (35%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	FORM & POUR ONLY
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS, LLC PASADENA CA	1012305	ITEM 42 (17%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	EXCLUDES EXCAVATION & BACKFILL
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 27 (100%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 31 (30%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 39 (100%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 40 (100%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 41 (100%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. CONTINUED FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 43 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 21 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 22 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 24 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 29 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 53 (100%)
	JEFFERSON STATE HIGHWAYS, INC. REDDING CA	1055876	ITEM 36 (100%)
	JEFFERSON STATE HIGHWAYS, INC. REDDING CA	1055876	ITEM 37 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-1H8404
03-NEV-80-1
03/04/21

BID211
PAGE 12
03/05/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	STURGEON ELECTRIC CHINO CA	1009619	ITEM 51 (100%)
03	ALL COMMERCIAL FENCE WATERFORD CA	823030	ITEM 36 (100%)
	ALL COMMERCIAL FENCE WATERFORD CA	823030	ITEM 37 (100%)
	C&N REINFORCING MANTECA CA	1052018	FURNISH & INSTALL CONC BARRIER TYPE-842B
	C&N REINFORCING MANTECA CA	1052018	FURNISH & INSTALL REBAR BARRIER SLAB
	C&N REINFORCING MANTECA CA	1052018	ITEM 32 (32%)
	C&N REINFORCING MANTECA CA	1052018	ITEM 42 (30%)
	J&M LAND RESTIRATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 21 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTIRATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 22 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTIRATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 29 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-1H8404
03-NEV-80-1
03/04/21

BID211
PAGE 13
03/05/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	J&M LAND RESTIRATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 53 (100%)
	NEVEADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO RENO CA	836173	ITEM 10 (100%)
	NEVEADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO RENO CA	836173	ITEM 27 (100%)
	NEVEADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO RENO CA	836173	ITEM 31 (100%)
	NEVEADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO RENO CA	836173	ITEM 38 (100%)
	NEVEADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO RENO CA	836173	ITEM 39 (100%)
	NEVEADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO RENO CA	836173	ITEM 40 (100%)
	NEVEADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO RENO CA	836173	ITEM 41 (100%)
	NEVEADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO RENO CA	836173	ITEM 43 (100%)
	NEVEADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO RENO CA	836173	ITEM 45 (100%)
	NEVEADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO RENO CA	836173	ITEM 47 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-1H8404
03-NEV-80-1
03/04/21

BID211
PAGE 14
03/05/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	NEVEADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO RENO CA	836173	ITEMS 10-12
	NEVEADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO RENO CA	836173	ITEMS 47-49
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 07 (100%)
	STURGEON ELECTRIC CHINO CA	1009619	ITEM 51 (100%)

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,350.00	1,350.00
2	080050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	200,000.00	200,000.00
4	090200	DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
5	090207	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS	HR	10	200.00	2,000.00
6	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
7	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	11,800.00	11,800.00
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	346,000.00	346,000.00
9	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	24	50.00	1,200.00
10	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	SQFT	400	2.50	1,000.00
11	120151	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE)	LF	7,940	1.50	11,910.00
12	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	70,000	.40	28,000.00
13	120198	PLASTIC TRAFFIC DRUMS	EA	290	30.00	8,700.00
14	011189	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	LS	LUMP SUM	9,600.00	9,600.00
15	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	12,800.00	12,800.00
16	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	21,600	20.00	432,000.00
17	011190	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	12	2,055.00	24,660.00
18	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
19	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
20	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
21	130505	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)	EA	12	1,000.00	12,000.00
22	130530	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER MATRIX)	SQYD	14,700	1.50	22,050.00
23	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	26	185.00	4,810.00
24	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	2,500	10.00	25,000.00
25	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	34,500.00	34,500.00
26	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
27	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	137,000	.26	35,620.00
28	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	45,000.00	45,000.00
29	210252	BONDED FIBER MATRIX (SQFT)	SQFT	132,000	.21	27,720.00
30	418006	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CY)	CY	130	190.00	24,700.00
31	011191	RAIL ELEMENT WALL	LF	2,370	45.50	107,835.00
32 (F)	510072	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BARRIER SLAB	CY	210	650.00	136,500.00
33	011192	PLACE PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	340	30.00	10,200.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
34	011193	PLACE PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	780	30.00	23,400.00
35	011194	REMOVE CONCRETE DIKE	LF	14,700	2.00	29,400.00
36	800051	FENCE (TYPE WM, METAL POST)	LF	14,000	30.00	420,000.00
37	801230	16' WIRE MESH GATE	EA	3	5,100.00	15,300.00
38	820530	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	22	250.00	5,500.00
39	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	620	28.50	17,670.00
40	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	7	3,750.00	26,250.00
41	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	7	3,750.00	26,250.00
42 (F)	839748	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 842B)	LF	14,630	250.00	3,657,500.00
43	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	16,000	4.00	64,000.00
44	839774	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER	LF	50	240.00	12,000.00
45	011195	REMOVE METHYL METHACRYLATE TRAFFIC STRIPE (WATER BLASTING)	LF	47,300	.75	35,475.00
46	846052	12" RUMBLE STRIP (CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	2	2,100.00	4,200.00
47	847150	6" METHYL METHACRYLATE PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (RECESSED)	LF	50,800	3.00	152,400.00
48	847160	6" METHYL METHACRYLATE PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (RECESSED, BROKEN 36-12)	LF	30,200	1.80	54,360.00
49	847164	8" METHYL METHACRYLATE PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (RECESSED)	LF	340	11.00	3,740.00
50	011196	LOCATING AND MAPPING UNDERGROUND FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	119,040.00	119,040.00
51	011197	FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT	LS	LUMP SUM	678,000.00	678,000.00
52	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
53	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
54	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	506,556.00	506,556.00
					A)	7,486,996.00
					B) 75 DAYS X	6800
					A+B)	7,996,996.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	3,000.00	3000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	8,450.00	8450.00
2	30,000.00	30000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	7,920.00	7920.00
3	450,000.00	450000.00	200,000.00	200000.00	600,000.00	600000.00
4	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
5	200.00	2000.00	200.00	2000.00	200.00	2000.00
6	10,000.00	10000.00	52,000.00	52000.00	21,470.00	21470.00
7	15,000.00	15000.00	25,000.00	25000.00	20,170.00	20170.00
8	300,000.00	300000.00	285,000.00	285000.00	308,200.00	308200.00
9	100.00	2400.00	300.00	7200.00	112.00	2688.00
10	3.00	1200.00	10.00	4000.00	2.90	1160.00
11	2.00	15880.00	4.00	31760.00	1.70	13498.00
12	.50	35000.00	1.00	70000.00	.46	32200.00
13	50.00	14500.00	90.00	26100.00	73.50	21315.00
14	250.00	250.00	24,000.00	24000.00	13,370.00	13370.00
15	20,000.00	20000.00	60,000.00	60000.00	18,850.00	18850.00
16	30.00	648000.00	35.00	756000.00	19.00	410400.00
17	5,000.00	60000.00	6,000.00	72000.00	1,550.00	18600.00
18	20,000.00	20000.00	35,000.00	35000.00	13,540.00	13540.00
19	4,000.00	4000.00	7,500.00	7500.00	3,170.00	3170.00
20	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00
21	1,000.00	12000.00	1,000.00	12000.00	919.00	11028.00
22	1.00	14700.00	1.50	22050.00	1.10	16170.00
23	100.00	2600.00	100.00	2600.00	432.00	11232.00
24	8.00	20000.00	4.00	10000.00	3.30	8250.00
25	80,000.00	80000.00	92,000.00	92000.00	118,300.00	118300.00
26	10,000.00	10000.00	12,000.00	12000.00	84,470.00	84470.00
27	.20	27400.00	1.10	150700.00	.30	41100.00
28	15,000.00	15000.00	110,000.00	110000.00	47,510.00	47510.00
29	.10	13200.00	.15	19800.00	.02	2640.00
30	300.00	39000.00	150.00	19500.00	92.50	12025.00
31	110.00	260700.00	110.00	260700.00	71.50	169455.00
32	1,500.00	315000.00	550.00	115500.00	782.00	164220.00
33	45.00	15300.00	33.00	11220.00	40.50	13770.00
34	50.00	39000.00	12.00	9360.00	30.00	23400.00
35	8.00	117600.00	7.00	102900.00	9.20	135240.00
36	28.00	392000.00	30.00	420000.00	28.50	399000.00
37	4,000.00	12000.00	5,000.00	15000.00	2,530.00	7590.00
38	250.00	5500.00	250.00	5500.00	285.00	6270.00
39	35.00	21700.00	152.00	94240.00	32.50	20150.00

03-1H8404
03-NEV-80-1
03/04/21

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 18
03/05/21

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	3,500.00	24500.00	6,500.00	45500.00	4,270.00	29890.00
41	3,500.00	24500.00	4,500.00	31500.00	4,270.00	29890.00
42	290.00	4242700.00	264.00	3862320.00	321.00	4696230.00
43	3.00	48000.00	7.00	112000.00	4.60	73600.00
44	120.00	6000.00	250.00	12500.00	106.00	5300.00
45	1.00	47300.00	1.00	47300.00	.85	40205.00
46	2,500.00	5000.00	2,000.00	4000.00	2,110.00	4220.00
47	1.83	92964.00	3.50	177800.00	3.40	172720.00
48	.80	24160.00	3.00	90600.00	2.10	63420.00
49	4.25	1445.00	10.00	3400.00	12.50	4250.00
50	10,000.00	10000.00	75,000.00	75000.00	31,680.00	31680.00
51	300,000.00	300000.00	705,000.00	705000.00	770,800.00	770800.00
52	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
53	2,500.00	5000.00	2,000.00	4000.00	8,220.00	16440.00
54	850,743.00	850743.00	850,000.00	850000.00	646,000.00	646000.00
TOT						
	A)	8,732,242.00	A)	9,194,550.00	A)	9,399,466.00
	B)	75 DAYS X 6800	B)	95 DAYS X 6800	B)	95 DAYS X 6800
	A+B)	9,242,242.00	A+B)	9,840,550.00	A+B)	10,045,466.00